

# SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

ey alfihen

NO. 72

Monday 30<sup>th</sup> September,

2013

### **EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE**

[211]

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF SEGEMA OLITA'A

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

#### SEGEMA OLITA'A

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this nineteenth day of September, 2013.

232

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. RICK N HOUENIPWELA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

#### SEGEMA OLITA'A

From the requirements of Section 29(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth-fifth day of September, 2013.

1

HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

[213]

Þ

----- 1

### THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF MICHAEL ROY GALO

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

#### MICHAEL ROY GALO

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this nineteenth day of September, 2013.

[214]

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **Hon. RICK N HOUENIPWELA**, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

#### **MICHAEL ROY GALO**

From the requirements of Section 29(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth-fifth day of September, 2013.

#### HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

[215]

## THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF ANTHONY MAELASI

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

#### ANTHONY MAELASI

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this nineteenth day of September, 2013.

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **Hon. RICK N HOUENIPWELA**, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

#### ANTHONY MAELASI

From the requirements of Section 29(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth-fifth day of September, 2013.



HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

[217]

٩

1

CONTRACTOR OF A

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF MICHAEL GATU

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

#### MICHAEL GATU

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this nineteenth day of September, 2013.

[218]

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **Hon. RICK N HOUENIPWELA**, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

#### MICHAEL GATU

From the requirements of Section 29(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth-fifth day of September, 2013.

#### HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

[219]

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF HENRY KALA

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

#### HENRY KALA

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this nineteenth day of September, 2013.

Baoro Laxton Koraua Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

and the second second

236

[220]

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. RICK N HOUENIPWELA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

#### HENRY KALA

From the requirements of Section 29(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth-fifth day of September, 2013.

#### HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

[221]

∌

.....

## THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF COROLLA JACOB BAEGELEMA

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

#### **COROLLA JACOB BAEGELEMA**

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this nineteenth day of September, 2013.

Baoro Laxton Koraua Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

#### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **Hon. RICK N HOUENIPWELA**, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

#### COROLLA JACOB BAEGELEMA

From the requirements of Section 29(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth-fifth day of September, 2013.

#### HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

[223]

### THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF ROSE KENI

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

#### **ROSE KENI**

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this nineteenth day of September, 2013.

Baoro Laxton Koraua Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[222]

238

۲

ł

[224]

### SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

**IN** exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **Hon. RICK N HOUENIPWELA**, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

#### **ROSE KENI**

From the requirements of Section 29(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth-fifth day of September, 2013.

HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

> Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.